Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1501906 DENNYS #7952
License Type: Food 1245 N ATLANTC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3614329 Insp Type:

Observation

Audible alarm coming from panel in electrical room. Fire
marshal called. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
45-03-4

1501906 DENNYS #7952

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3614329 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Rear hallway has unused equipment

Violation Code
46-01-4

1506176 BRANO'S ITALIAN GRILL

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3689694 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Unsecured propane tanks behind exterior

covered bar. Operator moved **Corrected On-Site**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1245 N ATLANTC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3680 N ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1609978 KAM'S ROTI
License Type: Food 8336 WEST OAKLAND PARK BLVD , SUNRISE 33351

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3667668 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Observed a large propane tank exceed
2.7Ib connected to stove.

Violation Code
48-04-4

1623252 BREAK HOUSE

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3680654 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building, upstairs prep area.
Operator placed outside. For reporting purposes only.
**Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
48-04-4

1618450 TWIN PEAKS RESTAURANT

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3606362 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Extinguisher outside walk in cooler door in
red undercharged zone.

Violation Code
45-02-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

202 NE 21ST AVE , DEERFIELD BEACH 33441

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1903 HOLLYWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1623679 CASAVANA RESTAURANT & TAKE-OUT
License Type: Food 300 TERMINAL DR TERM4/CON G 2-156 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33315

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3689702 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in
disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Observed electrical
outlet in disrepair on left side of dining room, next to
dining booth. - From follow-up inspection 2026-01-22:
Observed same. **Time Extended**

Violation Code
47-03-4

1623679
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3689702 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.Observed electrical outlet in disrepair on left

side of dining room, next to dining booth.

1622202 WOK"N"LIME

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3664243 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed exit in office area/dry storage
blocked

Violation Code
46-01-4

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

CASAVANA RESTAURANT & TAKE-OUT
300 TERMINAL DR TERM4/CON G 2-156 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33315

Administrative
recommended

Complaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2979 W COMMERCIAL BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay
License Number: 2001136 CHILI'S GRILL & BAR
License Type: Food 2005 E WEST PKWY , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3608765

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher by office is in the recharge
zone.

License Number: 2000954 WENDY'S #69

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3649638
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back exit door blocked by trash cans.

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3266 HWY 17, GREEN COVE SPRINGS 32043

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay
License Number: 2001136 CHILI'S GRILL & BAR
License Type: Food 2005 E WEST PKWY , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3608765

Violation Code
48-02-5

Observation

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only.

2001073
Food

License Number: NO 1 CHINA

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3655254

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher by mop sink is in the

recharge zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for
power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

305 BLANDING BLVD STE A , ORANGE PARK 32073

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2336312 TACOS LA POTRANCA & CANTINA
License Type: Food 9479 S DIXIE HWY UNIT 307, PINECREST 33156

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3666276

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
mini  fryers stored inside front counter not stored

underneath hood system.

2329432
Food

License Number: HYPERFIT KITCHEN

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 1133604

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. Operator placed LP gas tank outside the

establishment. **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3826 SW 8TH STREET , CORAL GABLES 33134

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2608566 SPOONY'S CAFE
License Type: Food 6622 SOUTHPOINT DR S, JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3664249

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator
using flat top grill to cook eggs & has no hood suppression

system **Repeat Violation**

3100134
Food

License Number: FRATELLOS PIZZA

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3663902

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Two propene tanks stored in storage room
near water heater. Manager removed both tanks from the
building during this inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

**Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

508 E WADE ST, TRENTON 32693

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

alf

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3919345 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA
License Type: Food 6976 BIG BEND RD STE 104 , GIBSONTON 33534

Insp Date: 01/22/2026

Violation Code
46-01-4

License Number:

License Type: Food
Insp Date: 01/20/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

3909511

Inspection Number: 3628327

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only. Cart blocking back door.

OASIS KITCHEN & CAFE

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4200 W CYPRESS ST STE 180 , TAMPA 33607

Inspection Number: 3628516

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Operator cooking chicken and beef
for hot holding on conventional stoves in kitchen with no
ventilation system installed. 2 sandwich press grills at front
service counter with no ventilation system. - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-20:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

d
P@ I Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number: 4508813

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/21/2026

Violation Code
47-03-4

ROOT & BRANCH BISTRO & BAR

1200 OAKLEY SEAVER DR STE 102 & 104 , CLERMONT 34711

Inspection Number: 3665094 Insp Type:

Observation

Observed electrical outlet in disrepair above prep table in
kitchen. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605413 IN GOD HANDS INC
4432 HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWY UNIT 6 , FORT MYERS 33903

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/16/2026

Violation Code
46-01-4

Inspection Number: 3629884 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed marked exit door in prep area
blocked with wood beam across door in brackets.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion
License Number: 5250932 TAQUERIA LA POBLANA 1 INC
License Type: Food 4422 W HWY 40 UNIT 1, OCALA 34482

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 1329150 Insp Type:
Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher next to entrance.

5804940
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3689447 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only.Exit door by walk in cooler blocked with
ladders,operator moved ladders **Corrected On-Site**

5815929
Food

License Number: CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3689719 Insp Type:
Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.By officeWork order in **Corrective Action
Taken** **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

KUNGFU FRIED CHICKEN & BAR
11358 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL , ORLANDO 32837

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

7091 NARCOOSSEE RD STE 101 , ORLANDO 32822

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5812748 TESORO COVE
License Type: Food 14651 CHELONIA PKWY , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3650757

Violation Code
48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boiler certification expired 139994
10/20/2025.Engineering found inspection report
12/22/2025 **Corrective Action Taken**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811409 PAO GOSTOSO BAKERY
License Type: Food 5472 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE , ORLANDO 32819
Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3689711 Insp Type:

Violation Code
45-05-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing
from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.
- From follow-up inspection 2026-01-22: **Time
Extended**

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5804647 KING EXPRESS
License Type: Food 2225 W OAKRIDGE RD , ORLANDO 32809

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3644060 Insp Type:

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up
inspection 2026-01-20: **Time Extended**

5811409
Food

License Number: PAO GOSTOSO BAKERY

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3689711 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated

location. For reporting purposes only.

5811409
Food

License Number: PAO GOSTOSO BAKERY

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3689711 Insp Type:
Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5472 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE , ORLANDO 32819

Administrative
recommended

Complaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5472 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE , ORLANDO 32819

Administrative
recommended

Complaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6013272
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3645873

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 - From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only.Boiler certificate provided but
expired - From follow-up inspection 2026-01-22:

**Time Extended**

6216367
Food

License Number: SALEM'S FRESH EATS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3665260

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher located in kitchen next to

hand wash sink in recharge zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT WEST PALM BEACH AIRPORT
1800 CENTREPARK DR E , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

880 34TH ST N, ST. PETERSBURG 33713

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6217762 PHOLICIOUS
License Type: Food 7839 113 ST STE D, SEMINOLE 33772

Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3654890

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Pot of
grease on top of induction burner in kitchen, used to fry
spring rolls, with no hood system **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
45-04-4

6211849
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 3656888
Observation

Expired boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting
purposes only. FI137614 expired 9/21/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

MARRIOTT KOKOMOS GRILL
1201 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole
License Number: 6905026 JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3634139 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting

purposes only.-fire extinguisher at rear door blocked by
speed racks

6905026
Food

License Number: JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3634139 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only.-rear door exit path blocked by speed racks
**Repeat Violation**

7407106
Food

License Number: NATHANS FAMOUS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3660098 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.-abc unit on wall next to fryers

5697 RED BUG LAKE RD #14 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5697 RED BUG LAKE RD #14 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

831 E INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7407497 JACKIES JAMAICA POT
License Type: Food 996 DERBYSHIRE RD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3653747 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

7407175
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3666453 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Scooters in front of back door

Violation Code
46-01-4

7407638 WAYBACK BURGERS

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/21/2026 Inspection Number: 3689734 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.- by bathrooms

Violation Code
48-04-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

EL MOLCAJETE COCINA MEXICANA
2976 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , EDGEWATER 32141

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1500 BEVILLE ROAD #703 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/24/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406887 U CHINA

License Type: Food 326 SEABREEZE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118
Insp Date: 01/20/2026 Inspection Number: 3688490 Insp Type:

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.-front door marked as
fire exit obstructed by large table/pickup order stand -

From  follow-up inspection  2026-01-20:  **Time
Extended**
License Number: 7407590 LITTLE ITALY'S RISTORANTE

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/22/2026 Inspection Number: 3689105

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 - From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.-7 plus tanks store in
chemical storage room per manager states they are empty
- From follow-up inspection 2026-01-14: - From follow-

up inspection 2026-01-22: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

240 S BEACH ST, DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



